POSTUA IZENA ABIZENAK HERRIA PUNTUAK FROGAK UZTRAIL ARRIARAN LEHARREI SEGURA ZERAIN ZALDIBI TRAIL AXARI TRAIL
1 INAKI OLANO ORBEGOZO ALTZO 242 6 46 46 50 50 50 42
3 SERGIO SERRANO CALVO IDIAZABAL 184 5 32 36 42 40 34
2 JON VEGAS LOPEZ DE URALDE AGURAIN 172 4 44 36 48 44
4 MIKEL PUJANA CONDE ORDIZIA 140 6 20 28 28 26 30 28
5 JOKIN ETXEBERRIA AIZPURUA ATAUN 110 3 28 42 40
6 IMANOL INZA GUISASOLA ZUMARRAGA 109 5 26 24 38 1 20
8 DAVID MARTIN GOMEZ LAZKAO 100 3 24 38 38
9 10SU GONI MURUA AMEZKETA 100 3 34 32 34
7 ARITZ EGEA CACERES EZKIO 100 2 50 50
10 MARTIN DIEZ VIRTO SEGURA 94 3 10 40 44
11 XABIER MACIAS CIPRIAIN IRUNEA 92 2 46 46
12 IMANOL LARRANAGA LARRANAGA AZKOITIA 88 2 50 38
13 KOLDO AGIRRE MUJIKA BEASAIN 84 2 42 42
14 JOKIN ETXABE LETURIA BERGARA 72 2 42 30
15 IORITZ CONDE ARANTZAMENDI ELGOIBAR 72 2 34 38
16 INIGO ARANTZAMENDI ALKORTA ONDARRU 72 2 38 34
17 ADRIAN SAEZ DE ARREGUI ARAIA 64 2 20 44
18 FELICISIMO SOLANAS DIEZ SANTURTZI 54 2 22 32
19 IGOR OLALDE BERASALUZE ARETXABALETA 52 2 30 22
20 IKER IZTUETA AGIRRE SEGURA 52 2 18 34
21 HASSAN AIT CHAOU AIT CHAOU VILLABONA 48 1 48
22 IBON SAN MIGUEL OLABARRIAGA LEKEITIO 48 1 48
23 JULEN LARRUZEA LORONO LARRABETZU 48 1 48
24 JON TELLERIA GALLASTEGI LEGAZPI 48 1 48
25 DIEGO ARROYO MAZORRA SANTA CRISTINA D'ARO 48 1 48
26 IBAI MADINA AIZKORBE BERROBI 46 1 46
27 JULEN OZAETA PETRALANDA DURANGO 46 1 46
29 JOsuU URRESTARAZU GARCIA IDIAZABAL 44 2 36 8
28 CARLOS ANTONIO JIMENEZ LOZANO ARAIA 44 1 44
30 JON AIZPURU LARRANAGA BEASAIN 44 1 44
31 ENEKO DORRONSORO GARMENDIA BEASAIN 42 4 1 1 20 20
32 ENDIKA MANTECON SEGURA 42 2 14 28
33 INIGO MENDIOLA ZUFIAURRE URRETXU 41 4 1 12 14 14
35 MIKEL CALVO AGIRRE ZUMARRAGA 40 2 18 22
34 ADUR MENDIZABAL LULUAGA ZALDIBIA 40 1 40
36 JOosuU IMAZ BEASAIN 40 1 40
37 OIER SALABERRIA AGIRRE ABADINO 40 1 40
38 JON ANDER ARANBURU ZABALO ZUMARRAGA 36 1 36
39 MIKEL SENPERENA IRASTORZA ABALTZISKETA 36 1 36

40 IBON OREGI ISASI MARKINA-XEMEIN 36 1 36

43 URKO ARIZETA LEGARRA ASTEASU 32 2 16 16

41 CHUS ALVAREZ RODRIGUEZ CORVERA DE ASTURIAS 32 1 32
42 INAKI CATALAN IRUN 32 1 32

44 ARITZ MUNARRIZ IGOA ETXARRI ARANATZ 32 1 32

45 UNAI ZIALTZETA MENDIZABAL AZPEITIA 30 1 30
46 ANDER SERRANO CALVO IDIAZABAL 30 1 30



47
48
50
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51
52
53
54
55
57
56
58
60
59
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
83
82
84
85
91
92
93
94
95
96
87
86

ARKAITZ
DAVID
JOSuU
ANDER
XABIER
AITOR
JON
URKO
UNAI
ANARTZ
IKER
JULEN
JOSuU
ARITZ
IMANOL
IBAN
ARITZ
ANDONI
IKER
MIKEL
ISMAEL
IOSEBA
JOSE JAVIER
IBAI
ZORION
FRANCISCO JAVIER
SERGIO
INAKI
OSKAR
RAUL
MANU
JOosuU
DANEL
ANDONI
XABI
XABIER
AITOR
ANTONIO
CARLOS
AITOR
JON MIKEL
INAKI
OSCAR
IKER
IKER
JosuU
MIKEL

IRAETA AGIRRE
CID MENOR

BALLESTEROS PEREZ
UNZURRUNZAGA YURREBASO
GONZALEZ GOTI

CONDE ZABALETA
MENDIZABAL IRASTORZA
VALDIVIELSO ZUECO

BIAIN GANTXEGI

ETXEBERRIA LARRAZA

LEKUE AZKUETA

VARGAS ORTEGA

FLORES

UGARTE MUNDUATE
OIARBIDE GOIKOETXEA
SANJUAN ARRIETA

IRIARTE ETXANIZ

URTEAGA OTXOA DE ANGIOZAR
MUJIKA TEJERIA

ZUBIRIA MURGUZUR

DIAZ DE GARAYO LOPEZ DE MUNAIN
ESKUDERO PEREZ

MAIZA BEGUIRISTAIN

IZTUETA OLAIZOLA
BARANDIARAN LARREA
RABANO RUBIO

RUIZ ESTEVEZ

JIMENEZ

ARIZTIMUNO MARIEZKURRENA
MufNoz

UNANUE ARZA

ANDUEZA ZABALETA
SAGARDUY GONZALEZ

JAKA ALBERDI

VEGAS LOPEZ DE URALDE
OTAEGI AGIRREZABALA
ZABALO LAPITZONDO
ALCOVER AMOR

MARTIN ESPINAZO

DIONISIO ELIAS

MENDIA ZUFIAURRE
OYARZABAL ARIZMENDIARRIETA
ZUFIAURRE VEGA

ARRIEN MUNIOZGUREN
SOLANA MONEDERO

LAZKANO

MARTIN ARRUABARRENA

AZKOITIA
LAZKAO
ZALDIBIA
ETXARRI ARANATZ
DIMA
ATAUN
ORMAIZTEGI
BILBAO
ONATI
IDIAZABAL
ARANTZAZU

SOPENANO DE MENA

IRURA
IDIAZABAL
ORDIZIA
ZEGAMA
AZPEITIA
IDIAZABAL
ANDOAIN
ARETXABALETA
OKARIZ
IDIAZABAL
ETXARRI ARANATZ
ANOETA
ZEGAMA
USURBIL
ELORRIO
TOLOSA
LEITZA

ONATI
ARAMA

LEZO
GALDAKAO
ZUMARRAGA
ELGEA
AMEZKETA
ZIZURKIL
JUONA
BILBAO
ZUMARRAGA
ZUMARRAGA
ZUMARRAGA
ZUMARRAGA
GERNIKA
DURANGO
AZPEITIA
VITORIA-GASTEIZ
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100
101
102
103
104
105
107
109
106
108
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
119
120
134
135
136
137
138
139
140

AMAIUR
ENEKO
DAVID
MANU
DAVID
JOKIN
GORKA
IGOR
HUR
JOSE ANTONIO
ASIER
ALFONSO
EGOITZ
JOSuU
ELORRI
ENEKO
INIGO
KOLDO
LAKE
INIGO
ENEKO
MIKEL
AITOR
AITOR
OIER
FRAN
AITOR
PEIO
EKAI
MIKEL
ENEKO
ANDER
XABIER
ROBERTO
JOSE MIGUEL
JOSEBA
AIMAR
AITOR
JOKIN
JON AINGERU
RICARDO
RUBEN
JON ANDONI
KARLOS
IKER
ASIER
EKAITZ

BERNARAS MARINO
AIZAGIRRE LASARTE
GOMEZ DAVILA

BLANCO

GUTIERREZ GIL
URIBETXEBERRIA AGIRRE
MENDIA ZUFIAURRE
IRASTORZA CORCUERA
EZEIZA ZALDUA

SEVILLA GUNTIN

BRUNO

TESORO IGLESIAS
ASURABARRENA ZIPITRIA
ELGARRESTA
UGARTEMENDIA ARBELEGI
CELAYETA GALARDI
GURRUTXAGA

BARRIOLA DORRONSORO
OIARBIDE ETXEBERRIA
MURUA ETXEBERRIA
ALIENDE CECIAGA
SALEGI ALDALUR
DOMAIKA

MARTINEZ BARAYAZARRA
PEREZ BOLINAGA
GARCIA RODRIGUEZ
VELAZQUEZ CALVO
URKIA ATXAGA

IRIZAR

IRASTORTZA ARANBURU
LOPEZ DE MUNAIN
ETXEBERRIA OKARIZ
AIZPURU LARRANAGA
TUBIA

PELLUS RODRIGUEZ
GARMENDIA PEREZ
BALERDI AIERBE
MUGICA IPARRAGUIRRE
BERECIARTU AYESTARAN
ARTETXE PUJANA

RUIZ DE APODACA ECHAZARRA

EPELDE

JAULAR GABARAIN
GONZALEZ SANCHEZ
MARTIN ROSADO
AROCENA ALKAIN
LEKUE ALBISU

BILLABONA
LEITZA
ARRASATE
URRETXU
BEASAIN
LEGAZPI
URRETXU
BEASAIN
BEASAIN
LEGORRETA
BEASAIN
ARETXABALETA
ZUMARRAGA
GABIRIA
BELAUNTZA
HONDARRIBIA
DONOSTIA
IBARRA
IDIAZABAL
BEASAIN
GASTEIZ
LEGAZPI
ORDIZIA
URRETXU
URRETXU
LEGAZPI
ORDIZIA
BILLABONA
LAZKAO
BEASAIN
AGURAIN
BEASAIN
BEASAIN
ORDIZIA
ORDIZIA
ALEGIA
SEGURA
BEASAIN
ALSASUA
ZEANURI
VITORIA
AZKOITIA
IDIAZABAL
ELDUAIN
BEASAIN
BEASAIN
ORMAIZTEGI
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141
142
143
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
160
161
162
163
164
165
167
168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
178
179
180
181
182
183
184
185
186
144
159
166
177
187

SERGIO
IBA

XABIER
INIGO
XABIER
JOSE MAR
JOKIN

ERIK
MIGUEL
IKER

KEPA
JOKIN
INAKI
JOSEBA ANDONI
ANDER
ENEKO
XABIER
INIGO
JOSETXO
INAKI
RUBEN
JULEN

ION INAKI
IKER
JOSEBA
JOSE JAVIER
MIKEL
ANARTZ
ANGEL
ALEJANDRO
RORY
ANARTZ
IBA
GARIKOITZ
ENDIKA
XABIER
JAV

URKO
ENAUT
ZIGOR
SIMON
PAULO RICARDO
JON

ASIER
LANDER
EKHI
AITOR

SANCHEZ SIERRA
BELOKI GARMENDIA
DORRONSORO AIZPURUA
TXINTXURRETA ALTUBE
TRIGUEROS EGUZKIZA
MARTIN RAMIREZ
INTXAUSTI ITURZAETA
ARBEO UNANUE
OLANO ZABALETA
URTEAGA REBOLLAR
EPELDE UGALDE
AGIRREURRETA ALDASORO
REQUEJO

ZURUTUZA FEIJOO
URKIZU

ZABALETA RENTERIA
FERNANDEZ LIZARRALDE
ANDOLA OYARBIDE
UGALDE AYERBE
APALATEGI ASTIGARRAGA
GARTZIA CAMPOS
OLARAN LIZASO
IZAGIRRE ETXEBERRIA
LIZARDI ITURRIZA
MARTINEZ DE ALBENIZ
ALEJANDRO GUTIERREZ
IRAETA

MUJIKA BERASALUZE
ZABALZA

BORGES

MARTINEZ GARCIA

AZKARATEASKASUA CANTERO

AMUNDARAIN, TARDIO
BALERDI ATXEGA
URRATE LOPEZ
SALIO KORTAZAR
LOPEZ CONDE
AGIRRE TXOPERENA
ALBERDI LASKURAIN
UDAETA URIARTE
DAZA DURAN
VIEIRA DE SOUSA
MAIZTEGI PAGALDAI

AITURRIAGAETXEBARRIA MAZAGA

ANDONEGI GOENAGA
SUKIA AIERBE

LARRANAGA AGIRREBENGOA

BEASAIN
ZALDIBIA
ORDIZIA
LEGAZPI
OTXANDIO
BEASAIN
ZERAIN
AZPEITIA
LEITZA
BEASAIN
BEASAIN
LAZKAO
GETARIA
BEASAIN
SAN SEBASTIAN
LEITZA
AGURAIN
BEASAIN
ORDIZIA
BEASAIN
BEASAIN
LAZKAO
SEGURA
ITSASO
ORMAIZTEGI
ORMAIZTEGI
ONATE
BEASAIN
BEASAIN
LEGAZPI
ARAIA
ONATI
AMEZKETA
OREXA
URRETXU
LEKEITIO
LEGAZPI
ZEGAMA
ZEGAMA
AMURRIO
VITORIA GASTEIZ
BEASAIN
IDIAZABAL
ELORRIO
MUTRIKU
ATAUN
OLBERRIA
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188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224
225
226
227
228
229
230
231
232
233
234

F.JAVIER
JOXE
JON
JOSEBA
JON MIREN
SERGIO
MIGUEL ANGEL
ISI

DAVID
LANDER
INIGO
RUBEN
AITOR
ASIER
GALDER
MIQUEL ANGEL
FERRAN
ANDER
IMANOL
ASIER
AITOR
10SU
OSCAR
ASIER
EUSEBIO
IGOR
DAVID
ANDER
DAVID
KEPA
MIKEL
OSKAR
MARTXEL
IVAN
IKER
ENEKO
RUBEN
JORGE
MIKEL
UGAITZ
ASIER
BENAT
ADOLF
EGOITZ
1ZAl
RAMON
MANUEL

CALVILLO BAJO
ARRUTI ARANBERRI
AZURMENDI ORMAZABAL
ORTEGA AGOTE

AYERBE ARAMBURU
AURRECOECHEA PUMAR
ORCAJO DE LOIZAGA
HERNANDEZ ALFARAZ
COBO LOPEZ

ASTORKIA URRAZA
GONZALEZ LASKIBAR
CHAVES GUNTIN

LASA OLALDE

ZUBELDIA AYERZA
AJURIA PISON

CUENCA PERELLO
BOLANO GARCIA
AZURMENDI

GARCIA AROZENA
LARRANAGA CEBALLOS
ARREGI ESNAOLA
OLANO BERAZA

SOLAS

ETXENIKE

CAMPOS MARTIN

SAIZ ARTOLA

SANZ DIEZ

ARRUTI ALDALUR
MARTIN FIDALGO
PAREDES BELTRAN
LIZARZA COLOMO
RODRIGUEZ MURNOZ
BERMUDEZ RUIZ
PENALOSA NICOLAS
FLORES GALARZA
LEONARDO SAEZ DE ADANA
GARCIA LECUONA
RAMOS GOMEZ
GONZALEZ MARTINEZ
PETRALANDA BARROETA
KINTANA ARRESE
AGIRRESAROBE BARANDIARAN
MARCO MOLES

IRADIER

BERASATEGI VALLEJO
ALDASORO KATARAIN
SOMOZA PULIDO

BEASAIN
LESAKA
ZEGAMA
AZPEITIA
VITORIA-GASTEIZ
GATIKA
VITORIA-GASTEIZ
VITORIA

JAEN

ZEBERIO
LEMOA
BEASAIN
IRURA

BE3

MUTRIKU
LLOSETA
BARCELONA
GIPUZKOA
URNIETA
USANSOLO
AZPEITIA
IRURA
ZUMAIA
GASTEIZ
SEGURA
ORDIZIA
IDIAZABAL
BIDANIA GOIATZ
AZKOITIA
DEBA

TOLOSA
BEASAIN

IRUN

IRUN

ALSASUA
VITORIA
VITORIA
VITORIA
LEMOA
IGORRE
ELORRIO

IRUN

LES ALQUERIES
ZALDUONDO
ARAIA
IDIAZABAL
ZUMARRAGA
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235
236
237
238
239
240
241
242
243
244
245
246
247
248
249
250
251
252
253
254
255
256
257
258
259
260
261
262
263
264
265
266
267
268
269
270
271
272
273
274
275
276
277
278
279
280
281

JOANES
AITOR
INIGO
AITOR
ANDONI
AITOR
IVAN
IGNACIO
UNAI
IGOR
IBON
AITOR
JOSEBA
JON ANDER
ARKAITZ
IRAITZ
ENEKO
IMANOL
XABIER
ANDER
ENEKO
BENAT
INAKI
OIER
INAXIO
ALBERTO
OIER
CARLOS
MARIO
MIKEL
UNAI
MARCO
ENEKO
ARATZ
EUKENI
EDUARDO
MATHIEU
INAKI
MIKEL
EKAITZ
JAGOBA
SERGIO
MIKEL
JOXERRA
IKER
IKER
MIKEL

BERASATEGI AROSTEGI
OIARBIDE OTERMIN
TOBAR SANCHEZ
CORDOBA AGUIRRE
ETXEZARRETA ARISTONDO
BEITIA IGARTUA

GARCIA GONZALEZ

LEON LOPEZ

PAREDES ALDASORO
MAIZ ECHARRI

ARTOLA

AIERBE ALONSO
ETXEBERRIA IRAZUSTA
ORMAZABAL FERNANDEZ
GARAIA

LINCANGO VELAZQUEZ
GARMENDIA LOPETEGUI
GALARRAGA

IRASTORZA ARIZTIMURO
INZA ALTOLAGUIRRE
ZARRABEITIA SALTERAIN
IRIZAR DORRONSORO
URIBE ETXEBARRIA
LOPEZ DE LACALLE
SANCHEZ RIOS

IBANEZ DE GARAYO BELLOSO

ESTENAGA POVEDA
CANTERO PEREZ

SAN MIGUEL LORENTE
RODRIGUEZ ARRAZOLA
GONZALEZ RUIZ DE EGUINO
SALAZAR MALES

IRIONDO ITURREGUI

DIAZ DE RADA ORTUONDO
ATUTXA IRIONDO

LOPEZ ZABALLA

JULES

MUXIKA JAUREGI

LEAL IRASTORZA
GOENAGA ANAKABE

PAUL LARREA

ESCRIBANO RUIZ
ELIZETXEA LASA
HERNANDEZ GIL

MUZAS COLERA

ZALDUA ZABALUA
BIDEGAIN GALARRAGA

IDIAZABAL
TOLOSA
ZUMARRAGA
AZPEITIA
IDIAZABAL
ONATI
ZUMAIA
ORDIZIA
LAZKAO
BALMASEDA
ANOETA
ORDIZIA
TOLOSA
TOLOSA
AZPEITIA
BEASAIN
ASTIGARRAGA
LASARTE-ORIA
TOLOSA
TOLOSA
ABADINO
DONOSTIA
BEASAIN
BEASAIN
VITORIA
ARAIA
GASTEIZ
VITORIA
DONOSTIA
VITORIA GASTEIZ
ARAIA
ERRENTERIA
IGORRE
IGORRE
IGORRE
AMURRIO
BIDART
ATAUN

IRUN
DURANGO
BERANGO
LAUDIO
OIARTZUN
HERNANI
DONOSTIA
ATAUN
DONOSTIA
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282
283
284
285
286
287
288
289
290
291
292
293
294
295
296
297
298
299
300
301
302
303
304
305
306
307
308
309
310
311
312
313
314
315
316
317
318
319
320
321
322
323
324
325
326
327
328

INIGO
IGOR
XABIER
BENAT
HARITZ
ION
JOSE LUIS
CHRIS
CARLOS
ASIER
BITTOR
UNA
XABIER
AITOR
HARITZ
JOKIN
ANDONI
AITOR
INAKI
IRAITZ
ANTONIO
JON
ANDER
IBAN
INAKI
MIKEL
IORITZ
ENEKO
IKER
ANDER
OIER
ANDER
GAIZKA
ASIER
ENDIKA
IMANOL
ARKAITZ
DAVID
XABIER
IBAN
OIER
ADRIAN
AITOR
LIHER
ERIK
FERNANDO
JOSE IGANCIO

REGIL AUZMENDI
ODRIOZOLA ZUBIZARRETA
ERRO IRURETAGOIENA
SARRIEGUI AROCENA
ARRIBILLAGA

YUGUEROS

BERUETE LAKUNZA
PELLICCIA

SANTAMARIA ARIAS
ETXEBARRIA

AIESTARAN IRAZUSTA
ARREGI URTEAGA
CHUECA AGIRRE

ADRIAN GOICOECHEA
ITURBE AROZENA
ARTOLA

BIAIN ESNAOLA

TOBAR SANCHEZ

BANOS OSA
SANTA KRUZ UGALDE
ALONSO VEGA
GARZIANDIA BERASATEGI
SARRIEGI MENDIZABAL
GOIKOETXEA
GANZARAIN

GANZARAIN LEUNDA
BERRA JUARISTI

PEREZ AIZPURU

ZALDUA AMUNDARAIN
AZKUE ORIA

ESCUDERO MENDIZABAL
ZABALETA UGARTE
IRURETAGOIENA ZUBIZARRETA
LEIZA

ALONSO RUBIO

GORIl ELIZAGOYEN

NIEVE ITURRALDE
GURUCHARRI AZCONA
ETXEBERRIA PADILLA
URIBETXEBARRIA LEGORBURU
GARRIZ VALLEJO

CORTES SOLA
GARMENDIA ARRUABARRENA
AIARTZAGUENA BRABO
MANSSON

HERERO GENTO
URDALLETA LARRARTE

ORDIZIA
AZPEITIA
ASTEASU
LAZKAO
ELGOIBAR
IRUN
ZIRAUKI
EASTHAMPTON
BURGOS
ONDARROA
ZALDIBIA
BEASAIN
GETARIA
GETARIA
AZPEITIA
AMEZKETA
URRETXU
ZUMARRAGA
URNIETA
IGELDO
ZALDIBIA
EZKIO
IDIAZABAL
ATAUN
ZALDIBIA
ZALDIBIA
DONOSTIA
BEASAIN
DONOSTIA
TOLOSA
ANDOAIN
ONATI

AIA

ARBIZU
PERALTA
ELIZONDO
LEITZA
ESTELLA/LIZARRA
ETXARRI ARANATZ
DURANGO
ZIRAUKI
IRUNEA
ZALDIBIA
IURRETA
AHUS
AIZAROTZ
IBARRA
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329
330
331
332
333
334
335
336
337
338
339
340
341
342
343
344
345
346
347
348
349
350
351
352
353
354
355
356
357
358
359
360
361
362
363
364
365
366
367
368
369
370
371
372
373
374
375

DANIEL
BENAT
JUAN MANUEL
IBAN

IBAN
ENEKO
MIKEL
ANDER
MIKEL
JOSE INAZIO
ARRI
IMANOL
INAKI
JOSEBA
MIKEL
OSCAR
INIGO
XABIER
MANEX
INAKI
JOSEBA
JACINTO
HARITZ
FERNANDO

AREJOLALEIBA UGARTE

ANARTZ
UNAI
ANTONIO
AXIER
ERNESTOJ
JUAN PEDRO
IGOR
FERNANDO
INAKI

FELIX
XABIER
ENEKO
ANDONI
AITOR
DIEGO
JOSEBA
INIGO
DANEL
MIKEL
ROGER
CABRERA BARAINKA
JESUS

SALVADOR GARCIA
ORMAETXEA ZENIKAZELAI
RIVELA JARDON

URKIZU ALDAY

AMRTIN FRIAS

ARISTI

URRESTI ARBULU
UNZURRUNZAGA GAMBOA
CANO URIZAR

INSAUSTI USABIAGA
ARRIZABALAGA ASCARAY
ZUBILLAGA MAYA

ELOLA CEBERIO

ALTUNA ALBERDI

NOGALES GALLEGO
GUTIERREZ SEGOVIA
ERAUSKIN USABIAGA
IZETA ARAMENDI

IDIAKEZ AGIRRE

ARREGUI PLAZAOLA
BARANDIARAN IZTUETA
RODRIGUEZ ALONSO
CARRERA SARASOLA
ETXEZARRETA PEREZ
PABLO

AGIRRE MADARIAGA
UGARTEMENDIA ZUBELDIA
PORCEL PAINO

ARRUTI FERNANDEZ
ESTEBAN LANGA

MERINO RUSILLO

REY LAZURTEGUI
AMOREBIETA ALDECOA
IRAETA

BELAUNZARAN SAN SEBASTIAN
URKIA ARRUTI
ANTONANZAS URDANGARIN
EZKERRA OTERO

ZUBIA AZKUE

LIMON

ACEDO UGALDE

ALVAREZ OTERO

ORTEGA

APARICIO OLABARRI
FERNANDEZ RENEDO
ANDER

MARTINEZ SANCHEZ DEHESA

VALENCIA
ZORNOTZA
BEASAIN
IDIAZABAL
ARBIZU
ZALDIBIA
ZALDIBAR
ETXARRI ARANATZ
DURANGO
SEGURA
TOLOSA
IBARA
AZKOITIA
AZPEITIA
IRURA
LEGAZPI
LAZKAO
USURBIL
LAZKAO
VITORIA-GASTEIZ
LAZKAO
LAZKAO
BILBAO
IRUN
ONATI
ELGETA
TOLOSA
VITORIA
GASTEIZ
SEGORBE
DONOSTIA
BILBAO
AMOREBIETA
BEASAIN
TOLOSA
IRURA
LAZKAO
SEGURA
BERGARA
LEGAZPI
ELORRIO
VITORIA-GASTEIZ
LAZKAO
BASAURI
ETXEBARRI
GALDAKAO
LEGAZPI
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376
377
378
379
380
381
382
383
384
385
386
387
388
389
390
391
392
393
394
395
396
397
398
399
400
401
402
403
404
405
406
407
408
409
410
411
412
413
414
415
416
417
418
419
420
421
422

ERIK
ASIER
ANDONI
JULEN
SERGIO
ENEKO
ANDONI
INAKI
JON
ARKAITZ
ANDER
JON
MIKEL
GORKA
ION
JULEN
ANTTON
IMANOL
XABIER
FRAN
MIKEL
JON
JON
INAKI
ENEKO
TXOMIN
BENAT
TIBERIU
GORKA
PEIO
DAVID
RAFA
ODEI
JUAN
MANEL
JUAN CARLOS
KOLDO
INIGO
EDUARDO
JULIO
UNAI
XABIER
JON
AIMAR
ASIER
MIKEL
EKAITZ

SANTERBAS GALLASTEGUI
AGUADO BUENO
AIZPURU MURUA
TELLERIA ALDANONDO
BELLO BERMEJO
ZABALLOS IGARZABAL
LEKUONA SUSO
LIZARRALDE ARZELUS
MURNOA UGARTE

URKIA

LASA ARANBURU
LOMBIDE ECHEVERRIA
MUJIKA AZKARATE
LUKAS

AGIRRE ARANBURU
SAGARNA ALUSTIZA
ARRUTI TOMASENA
ARRIZABALAGA OSTOLAZA
YURREBASO OLAIZOLA
ZARZUELA BOCANEGRA
GANDIAGA GERRIKAGOITIA
IZAGIRRE ETXEBERRIA
GAYARRE GOMEZ
LUZARRAGA GOMEZ
FRAILE GARCIA
BUSTINDUI PERTIKA

DE LA CRUZ MUGURUZA
STEFAN

NOGUEIRA

FADRIQUE FADRIQUE
TORRES ARNAEZ
JUAREZ CABEZAS

ASLA GAMINDE

ZUBIA GOIKOETXEA
ROMAN PORTABALES
RIVAS CLEMENTE
URRESTARAZU GARMENDIA
ETXEBERRIA DIEZ
ARRUTI LOPETEGI
HIGUERO PADILLA

DIEZ SORIANO

IRAZUSTABARRENA ETXEBERRIA

IBARMIA SAIZAR
IRAOLA OTAEGUI
CASTELLANO VELASCO
LOPEZ IGLESIAS
MUROZ LISTA

MARKINA XEMEIN
BARAKALDO
ELORRIO
SEGURA
ORDIZIA
BEASAIN
ALEGIA
LEGAZPI
LEGAZPI
BEASAIN
URRETXU
LEGAZPI
LAZKAO
LAZKAO
GABIRI
GABIRIA
ANDOAIN
HERNANI
BEASAIN
DURANGO
MARKINA-XEMEIN
AZKOITIA
GASTEIZ
ORDIZIA
SANTURTZI
ONDARRU
ELORRIO
ARAIA
GORKANOGUEIRA@HOTMAIL.COM
LASARTE-ORIA
VITORIA
TOLOSA
MUNGIA
IBARRA
GONDOMAR
LASARTE
LAZKAO
DONOSTIA
DONOSTIA
BEASAIN
ASTEASU
ZALDIBIA
AZPEITIA
AZPEITIA
ARETXABALETA
ERMUA
ERMUA
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423
424
425
426
427
428
429
430
431
432
433
434
435
436
437
438
439
440
441
442
443
444
445
446
447
448
449
450
451
452
453
454
455
456
457
458
459
460
461
462
463
464
465
466
467
468
469

ARITZ
MIQUEL
PATX
GORKA
JAVIER
DANI
KOLDO
GORKA
ERIK
INAKI
BENITO
OSCAR JAVIER
AITOR
RAUL
10SU
MIKEL
MIKEL
DANIEL
ION
ARKAITZ
ASIER
ASIER
HARITZ
AITOR
DANEL
MIKEL
ARITZ
MARTIN
SANT
RAFAEL
MARIO
INAKI
GREGORIO
ANDER
JOSE ANTONIO
JAVIER
ANDONI
JAVIER
GARIKOITZ
JOSEBA
AITOR
IKER
JUANAN
IVAN

JON
ENAUT
AITOR

Mufoz

SAUMELL ESNAOLA
FERNANDEZ FERNANDEZ
GELBENZU
GARMENDIA ELIZONDO
CARRION MARTIN
BARBERENA

YUBERO ALBERRO
AROCENA ARNAEZ
ETAIO ALONSO
RODRIGUEZ MUNOZ
AREVALO MANSO
ASURMENDI TUBIA
MONTIEL GONZALEZ
TELLERIA

MENDIZABAL

LORENZO

SAN SEBASTIAN ARROYO
DIEZ OSINALDE
VAZQUEZ AUZMENDI
CERDA SAGADIA
MENDIZABAL LARRA?AGA
MUJIKA CALVILLO
MUJIKA CALVILLO
ETXAGIBEL
SATRUSTEGI UNTZILLA
URRUTIA VALLINA
CEBRIAN AROSTEGI
CEREZO PAREDES
BARBOLLA AGUEDA
CORMENZANA
CARRANZA ALTUBE
NAVARRO FONTECHA
BARBERO MARTIN
MARTIN BOLANOS
GARDURNO TENA

ETXEZARRETA SAGASTIBELTZA

OLAZAGOITIA RODRIGUEZ
ASENSIO MANTEROLA
PLACERES CASAS
ARANBURU PINO
EIZMENDI ZUBIZARRETA
MARTIN LEIVA

QUINTAS LOPEZ
ARRILLAGA EGUILUZ
LERTXUNDI BEDIALAUNETA
AHEDO PINEDA

ERMUA

DEBA
HONDARRIBIA
IRUN

IRUN

IRUN
HONDARRIBIA
IRUN

IRUN

GASTEIZ

IRUN
VITORIA-GASTEIZ
BEASAIN
ZEANURI
IDIAZABAL
IDIAZABAL
BEASAIN
DONOSTIA
BEASAIN
BEASAIN
BEASAIN
DONOSTIA
BEASAIN
BEASAIN
ARRASATE
ARRUAZU
ARETXABALETA
BEASAIN
BEASAIN
MADRID
PORTUGALETE
URRETXU
VITORIA
ESKORIAZA
BILBAO
ANOETA
ANDOAIN
LASARTE
ANDOAIN
DONOSTIA
ZUMARRAGA
AZPEITIA
ELGOIBAR
ERMUA
BERGARA
ONDARROA
GASTEIZ
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470
471
472
473
474
475
476
477
478
479
480
481
482
483
484
485
486
487
488
489
490
491
492
493
494
495
496
497
498
499
500
501
502
503
504

AITOR
JOSEBA
JUANMA
ARKAIRZ
GAIZKA
ENEKO

JOSE RAMON
ISIDOR
JUANJO
XABIER
EDUARDO
XABIER
JULEN
JESUS
JAGOBA
UNAI

IGOR

LUIS HILARIO
KEVIN
MIKEL

INAKI
XABIER
DANIEL
EKAITZ
PATXI IMANOL
JOsuU

XABI

JABI

JULEN

JON ANDONI
GORKA
ASER

JAVIER
RICARDO
GAIZKA

ATIEGA
ORDONANA MORENO
MORCILLO TXITO
CASTANARES

RUIZ GONZALEZ
SALEGI LENIZ
MENDIZABAL GARATE
CABALLERO BRAVO
LANDA ALVAREZ
PRIETO ALONSO
LOBATO VAQUERO
ZALDUA
URRESTARAZU
OSUA GARCIA
URAIN UNANUE
BELOKI GARMENDIA
LARRARTE

GARCIA BELLOSO
GARCIA BLANCO
SALABERRIA
GANUZA BEAIN
URRUTIA ARRUTI
ZUFIAURRE VEGA

LADRON DE GUEVARA ARRONDO

GODOQY HIDALGO
URIBARREN
AMESTOY GARCIA
GASANZ

ALVAREZ PETRALANDA

REDONDO TXIKON
CIGARAN
HERNANDEZ

DEL RIO LUENGAS
IZAGUIRRE

EGIA MARKES

ADANA
MARKINA (ZUIA)
AGURAIN-ARABA
GERNIKA
BURGOS
MENDARO
LASARTE ORIA
ARRASATE
URRETXU
ORDIZIA
ALEGRIA-DULANTZI
BEASAIN

IBARRA
LASARTE-ORIA
AZPEITIA
ZALDIBIA

ORIO

DONOSTIA
LAZKAO
URRETXU
ZUMARRAGA
BERGARA
ZUMARRAGA
AGURAIN
ARAMAIO
ARRASATE
VITORIA-GASTEIZ
ALTSASU
AREATZA

LEMOA

ELORRIO
DURANGO
VILLASUSO DE MENA
URRETXU
LEKEITIO
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